F. RECOF 05-	31 - 2000 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
° 05-04-2000	
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt: #11	1369512 doriginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
OKKI-OY, INC. d.b.a. J.T. RACING	Name: JT USA L.P.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	Street Address: 515 OTAY VALLEY ROAD
	City: CHULA VISTA State: CA ZIP: 91911
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes Xi No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association     General Partnership
	Limited Partnership <u>California</u> Corporation-Slate
☼ Assignment       ☐ Merger         ☐ Security Agreement       ☐ Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: April 13, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes © No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u>.</u> .
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,108,732
Additional numbers at	tached? 🗆 Yes 💆 No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: JOHN D. BUCHACA, ESO.	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address.	🖔 Enclosed
	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
Street Address:	
1545 HOTEL CIRCLE SOUTH, SUITE 150	Deposit account number:
City; SAN DIEGO State: CA ZIP: 92108-34	12
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  E THIS SPACE
227 COA BUILDE CA AAAAAA 1100/3E	E INIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o
JOHN D. BUCHACA	28 April 2000
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:
tom miner a bages a com-2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED MARK

Whereas OKKI-OY, INC. d.b.a. J.T. RACING a California corporation has adopted, used and is using the mark JT Stylized Letters which is registered in the United states Patent and Trademark Office,

Registration No. 1,108,732, dated 12 December 1978; and

Whereas JT USA L.P. a California Limited Partnership

whose address is: 515 Otay Valley Road Chula Vista, California 91911

is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said

OKKI-OY, INC. does hereby assign to the said

JT USA L.P. all right, title and interest in

and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration

thereof.

Yohn R. Gregory, Presider

OKKI-OY, INC.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

) ss.

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO )

on AFRIL 13, 2000 , before me, EKAYE, NOTARY PUBLIC, personally appeared JOHN R. GREGORY, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me the he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

E. Kay

SEAL

TRADEMARK REEL: 002080 FRAME: 0403

E. KAYE

Commission # 1147228 Notary Public - California 💲 San Diego County

My Comm. Expires Aug 15, 2001

1044ASN1.328

RECORDED: 05/04/2000